SHARON J. TYLER, Berrien County Clerk
Clerk of the Circuit Court

BERRIEN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE
REGULAR MEETINGS
PUBLIC NOTICE

THE BERRIEN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS' COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE in compliance with the
Open Meetings Act, Public Act 267 of 1976, as amended, (MCL 15.264), hereby gives notice of regular meetings
to be held in the Board of Commissioners’ Room at the Berrien County Administration Center at 701 Main Street,
St. Joseph, Michigan, during the calendar year of 2022 as follows:

The Organizational Meeting was held by the Board on Thursday, January 6, 2022, at 8.35 A.M.

The Commiittee of the Whole meetings shall be held every Thursday throughout the year, with the
exception of the 5th Thursday of any month, holiday(s) and night meetings. The convening time for all
regular meetings shall be at 8:35 A.M., unless otherwise specified with due notification.

The Committee of the Whole will not meet on the following dates:

Thursday, January 20, 2022 Cancelled

Thursday, February 3, 2022 Cancelled due to expected inclement weather.
Thursday, February 24, 2022 Cancelled

Thursday, March 31, 2022 5" Thursday of the month =
Thursday, May 5, 2022 Night Meeting ~
Thursday, May 12, 2022 Cancelled for a Special Meeting.

Thursday, May 19, 2022 Cancelled for a Special Meeting.

Thursday, June 2, 2022 Night Meeting

Thursday, June 30, 2022 5" Thursday of the month

Thursday, July 7, 2022 Night Meeting

Thursday, August 4, 2022 Night Meeting

Thursday, September 1, 2022 Night Meeting

Thursday, September 29, 2022 5 Thursday of the month

Thursday, November 24, 2022 Holiday

Thursday, December 29, 2022 5% Thursday of the month

The public may access these meetings virtually by going to the Berrien County YouTube Channel:
https://www.youtube.com/channel/lUCmM1ZFk8hLzi57B3VCi6lrw?view as=subscriber

Additional meetings may be called as necessary to complete the Committee of the Whole’s business.

Berrien County will provide necessary, reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing
impaired and audio tapes of printed material being considered at the meeting, to individuals with disabilities at the
meeting/hearing upon ten days’ notice to the County. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or
services should contact the Administration Office by writing to 701 Main Street, St. Joseph, Michigan 49085 or by
calling the office at 269-983-7111, ext. 8095 or fax at 269-983-5788. Any questions should be directed to the
Administration Office at 269-983-7111, ext. 8095.

Sharon J. Tylgr
Berrien County Clerk
Posted: May 5, 2022
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